the Promoter Group post allotment of shares because of common UBO.

Except as mentioned above, none of the Promoter, Directors or KMPs intends to subscribe to the equity
shares on Preferential Issue basis.

8. Timeframe within which the allotment shall be completed:

The equity shares shall be issued and allotted by the Company to the Proposed Allottees within a period of
15 (Fifteen) days from the date of receipt of Members’ approval, provided that, where the issue and
allotment of the said equity shares is pending on account of pendency of any approval by any Regulatory
Authority (including, but not limited to the BSE Limited, CSE Ltd. and/or SEBI), MCA or the
Government of India, the issue and allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from
the date of receipt of last of such approvals or such other time as may be prescribed or permitted by the
SEBI, Stock Exchanges or other relevant authorities.

9. Equity Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr. No.  Category Pre-Issue# Post Issue*
No. of Share
Held

% of Share
Holding

No. of Share
Held

% of Share
Holding

A. “Promoter “holding
 1. Indian

 Individual 34,24,947 28.68 34,24,947 20.81
 Body Corporate 44,45,752 37.22 79,48,826 48.30
 Sub Total 78,70,699 65.90 1,13,73,773 69.12

 2. Foreign promoter Nil Nil Nil Nil

Page | 21

  Sub Total (A) 78,70,699 65.90 1,13,73,773 69.12

B. Non-promoter
holding -

 1. Institutional
Investor

3900 0.04 3,900 0.02

 2. Non- Institutional

 Body Corporate 10,87,384 9.10 20,07,384 12.20

 Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital upto Rs. 2 lakhs

16,18,650 13.55 16,18,650 9.84

 Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs.
2 Lakhs

13,37,884 11.20 14,26,345 8.67

 Non-Resident Indians 24,429 0.20 24,429 0.15

 Any other  1,054 0.01 1,054 0.01
 Sub Total (B) 40,73,301 34.10 50,81,762 30.88

 Grand Total (A+B) 1,19,44,000 100.00 1,64,55,535 100.00
# Pre – Issue Shareholding Pattern as on 9th February, 2024.
*  The post issue paid-up capital is arrived after considering all the preferential allotment, proposed to be made under this notice

and on fully diluted basis and the pre-issue share holding pattern continue to the shareholder of the Company.

10. The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer capital that may be

held by them:

S.
No.

Name of the Proposed
Allottees

Pre- issue
share
holding

Pre-issue
Share
holding
(%)

No. of
Shares to
be
allotted

Post issue
Share
holding